

27.01.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.4
MKP

WPA 12300 of 2025

St Thomas High School

Vs.

Minakshey Roy And Ors.

Mr. S.K.Singh

Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Malay Kumar Singh, Ld.AG

Ms. Neelam Singh

.....for the State

1. On hearing the Learned Counsels for the parties, interim order in force be extended till 31st of March, 2026 until further orders, or whichever is earlier.

2. Matter be listed in the **monthly list of February, 2026** for hearing.

3. Parties to file their respective short notes on the next date fixed.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]