

23.04.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 17  
SM

**WPA 12300 of 2025**  
**ST. Thomas High School**  
**Versus**  
**Minakshey Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.

Mr. S.K. Singh

Mr. Sushil Karmakar

Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Banibrata Roy

Ms. Ishita Chakraborty

.....for the respondent no.1

Mr. Malay Singh

Ms. Neelam Singh

.....for the State

- 1.** Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has filed his written notes along with judgments relied upon.
- 2.** A copy of the written notes be exchanged by the parties.
- 3.** Matter be listed on **7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026** for hearing.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**