

07.05.2026
Item no. 29
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 12300 of 2025

**St. Thomas High School
Vs.
Minakshey Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Advocate
Mr. S. K. Singh
Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey
..... For the Petitioner
Mr. Banibrata Roy
Ms. Ishita Chakraborty
....For the Respondent No.1
Mr. Malay Singh
Ms. Neelam Singh
.....For the State

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. Heard the learned counsels for the parties extensively.
3. The matter be listed on 23rd of June, 2026 as Specially Fixed and be treated as **(Part-heard)** as this Court shall be in Circuit at Jalpaiguri after the summer vacation.
4. The present writ application be heard simultaneously with WPA 9438 of 2025.
5. The interim order in the present case be extended till 20th of July, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)